RESOLUTION NO. 多

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE

WIEFEAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the governing body of the Squaxin Island Tribe, and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has been asked to send our Indian Housing Authority Representative to attend the National Indian Housing Conference being held April 9, 10, 1974 at the New Executive Office Building Room 210, 17th and Pennsylvania Avenue N.W., Washington, D.C., and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has asked to appear before the Indian Appropriation Hearing Julie Butler Hansen Committee April 8, 9, 10, 1974, Washington, D.C. and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is desirous of sending our Housing Authority Representative and our Tribal Business Manager to Washington, D.C., to attend the housing conference and the hearing and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is requesting financial assistance from the Small Tribes Organization of Western Washington to send these Tribal representatives to Washington D.C., for said meeting and hearing

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is requesting Small Tribes Organization of Western Washington to take a course of action to help Squaxin Island Tribe send their representatives to Washington, D.C. to attend said Housing Conference and Appropriation Hearing,

Chairman, Tribal Council

Secretary, Tribal Council